

Civ DJ 445/20

YOGESH NATH Vs. SUKHVINDER SINGH

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Kripal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff/PW1.

Sh. N. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

PW1 Sh. Yogesh Nath is cross-examined and
discharged.

Vide separate statement in the presence of his
counsel, the plaintiff closed his evidence.

Now to come up for defendant's evidence on
06.10.2025. List of witnesses alongwith evidence by way
of affidavit of all the defendant's witnesses be filed within
04 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite
party.

Summoning application, if any, be filed with
advance copy to the opposite party.

[MONIKA SAROHA]
DISTRICT JUDGE-05
(WEST)/THC/30.05.2025