

YOGESH NATH Vs. SUKHVINDER SINGH

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal Singh ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. M.K. Sharma, ld. counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the Mediation Cell.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW-2 has been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for leading DE on the ground that witness has forgotten to bring the original documents.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff opposed the adjournment.

Today is the second date of the defendant for leading DE. Considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the defendant to conclude the DE subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on 06.03.2026. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing no adjournment shall be given to defendant for leading DE.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.12.2025