

SH SHIV KUMAR AND ORS Vs. UOI

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Tanish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the DH.
Ms Vasu Singh, ld. counsel for MCD.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Sanjay Rai, ASO L&E, MCD.

Verification report regarding the documents of the surety has not been filed by the concerned SDM, despite being served.

Let show cause notice be issued to the concerned SDM to appear in person and file his written explanation, on the NDOH.

The concerned SDM is again directed to send the report regarding the verification of ownership documents and valuation of the properties before NDOH.

The proceedings of the present execution has been stayed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi, except releasing the 50% compensation amount.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.02.2026 (k)