

YOGESH NATH Vs. SUKHVINDER SINGH

06.03.2026

One of the stenos is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant along with defendant in person.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- has been paid by the defendant to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

DW-1/Defendant has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Last opportunity is given to the DE to conclude DE.

Put up for remaining DE on **01.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.03.2026