

24)

Civ DJ/445/2020

YOGESH NATH Vs SUKHVINDER SINGH

DLWT010041682020

10.08.2026

Present: Sh. Kirpal Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).
Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. M.K. Sharma.

Matter was pending at the stage of RDE.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that there are
no other DW or DE to be lead.

Separate statement of the defendant is recorded in this
regard. In view of the same, DE is closed.

Now, matter is adjourned for final arguments.

Be put up for final arguments on **06.10.2026**.

(RIYA GUHA)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.08.2026